

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12957/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 29/03/2011 in WA No.91/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PURAVANKARA PROJECTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEETHIAN KUNJU M.M. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joshua Samuel, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep D. Cecil, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.
Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For State

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Rrs 1-6

Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for respondent Nos. 1-6 seeking an
adjournment owing to personal inconvenience.

List the mater next week.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER