

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12957/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 29/03/2011 in WA No.91/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PURAVANKARA PROJECTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEETHIAN KUNJU M.M. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Joshua Samuel, Adv. Mr. Sudeep P. Cecil, Adv. Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv. Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Adv.
For Applicant (s)	Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Tushar Thareja, Adv. Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
For State	Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv
For rR Nos. 1-6	Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv. Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Kerala prays for a further period of one week to file a better affidavit in which they would clearly indicate as to what FAR is available to he petitioner-builder.

Let it be filed by next Wednesday. List the matter on Thursday.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER