



Prescribed Authority/Authorities thereafter  
would fix the matter for hearing of the  
parties. In that event, the original  
petitioners would also get an opportunity of  
hearing.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER